Date

Sunday, 25 August

Tuesday, 27 August
Tuesday, 3 September

Wednesday, 4 September

Thursday, 5 September
Friday, 6 September
Monday, 9 September

Tuesday, 10 September
Wednesday, 11 September
Thursday, 12 September
Tuesday, 17 September

Wednesday, 18 September

EUROPEAN CENTRAL BANK
EUROSYSTEM

Calendar of Piero Cipollone
Member of the ECB’s Executive Board

August - September 2024

Meeting/Event (incl. topic/meeting participants, as applicable)

Meeting Rimini 2024 “Se non siamo alla ricerca dell’essenziale,

allora cosa cerchiamo?”, organised by the Foundation Meeting per

I'amicizia fra i popoli ETS — participation in panel “Mercato unico,
euro, PNRR: quale sviluppo economico per I'UE?”

Meeting with media — teleconference

Executive Board

Meeting with Euroclear SA/NV Belgium, on capital markets union
topics with relevance for central securities depositories —
teleconference

Eurogroup Working Group (EWG) — teleconference
Economic and Financial Committee — teleconference

Bank for International Settlements — bimonthly meetings

Meeting with the Chairman of the Governing Board of the Swiss
National Bank, Mr Thomas Jordan, on fast payment systems

Executive Board
Governing Council
Governing Council
Executive Board

Meeting with European Financial Services Roundtable, on latest
economic and financial developments

Macroprudential Forum

Meeting with Mercadona S.A., on a digital euro
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Location

Rimini, Italy

Remote
participation

Basel,
Switzerland

Basel,
Switzerland

ECB
ECB
ECB
ECB
ECB

Remote
participation

ECB



Meeting with Global Association of Central Counterparties, Mr Teo
Floor, Chief Executive Officer, on work of the association —
teleconference

Thursday, 19 September High-Level Task Force on Digital Euro — teleconference

Friday, 20 September Meeting with Parliamentary State Secretary at German Ministry of  Berlin,
Finance, Mr Florian Toncar, on a digital euro Germany
Meeting with State Secretary at German Ministry of Finance, Berlin,
Mr Heiko Thoms, on a digital euro Germany

Monday, 23 September Meeting with Member of the European Parliament, Ms Irene Brussels,
Tinagli, on a digital euro Belgium

Meeting with Chair of the Committee on Economic and Monetary Brussels,
Affairs (ECON) of the European Parliament, Ms Aurore Lalucq, on  Belgium
a digital euro

Hearing before the ECON Committee of the European Parliament Brussels,
— introductory statement on “From dependency to autonomy: the Belgium
role of a digital euro in the European payment landscape”

Tuesday, 24 September Executive Board ECB

Meeting with German Council of Economic Experts, on latest ECB
economic and financial developments

Wednesday, 25 September Governing Council — teleconference

Thursday, 26 September Eurogroup Working Group Lisbon,
Portugal
Friday, 27 September Economics of Payments XIllI conference, organised by the Vienna,
Oesterreichische Nationalbank — keynote speech on “Monetary Austria

sovereignty in the digital age: the case for a digital euro”

Meeting with media Vienna,
Austria

Calendar of Piero Cipollone, August - September 2024



